	5
(Y
(\ \ \ \
Ś	2
5	×
-	\geq

\mathcal{D}_{-}	08-27-1998
PTO-1464	00 21 1000
≈	

HEET	
ILY	

To the Honorable Commercian. 100809126 Name of conveying party(les): Old Sun-Land Products of California	T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T T
1. Name of conveying party(les): Old Sun-Land Products	2
Old Sun-Land Products	
	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
VE V.0 + 1 + V/+ 11 + Q	Name: Sun-Land Products of Califo
01 001110110	Internal Address:
	Street Address: 5568 Gibraltar Drive
O Individual(s) O Association O General Permership O United Permership O Corporation-State - California	Chy: Pleasanton State: CA 779: 94588
Corporation-State - California	
Other	Indivirk wi(e) citizenship
	Association General Partnership.
3. Nature of conveyance:	Umiled Partnership Corporation-State - California :
Assignment	C Other
O Other	designation to assessment Cl Year Chile
Execution Date: August 1, 1998	(Distinguishers must be a separate degument from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(ss) attention? Q Yee Q Yee
4. Application number(s) or regir A. Trademark Application No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept D	Dr. #30 B. Trademark registration No.(s) 120043
4. Application number(s) or regir A. Trademark Application No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail ReptD 08-12-1998 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	Dt. #39 B. Trademark registration No.(s)
4. Application number(s) or regir A. Trademark Application No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail ReptD	120043 1 Trace (2) No. (a)
4. Application number(s) or regir A. Trademark Application No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept D 08-12-1998 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa L. Ruth Esq.	120043 1 Trace (2) No. (a)
4. Application number(s) or regir A. Trademark Application No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept D 08-12-1998 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa L. Ruth Esq.	1 20043 1 20043 1 20043 1 20043 1 20043
4. Application number(s) or regir A. Trademark Application No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfe/TM Mail Rept D 08-12-1998 S. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa L. Ruth Esq.	1 2 0 0 4 3 1 2 0 0 4 3 1 2 0 0 4 3 2 Yes (2)No 8. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00
4. Application number(s) or regir A. Trademark Application No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail ReptD 08-12-1998 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa L. Ruth Esq. Internal Address: Downey, Brand, et al.	1 20043 1 20043 1 20043 1 20043 1 20043 1 Total rumber of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Strictosed Authorized to be charged to deponit account
4. Application number(s) or regir A. Trademark Application No.(s) U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rept D 08-12-1998 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Lisa L. Ruth Esq.	1 2 0 0 4 3 1 2 0 0 4 3 1 2 0 0 4 3 2 Yes Shito 8. Total runnber of applications and segletrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 8 40.00 Sinclosed 1 Authorized to be charged to deponit account

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR TRADOM ARKS

Internation to: Box ASSIGNAMENTS onto and Trademarks 2900 CRYSTAL DR. ARLINGTON, VA 22202-8515

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0197

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Old Sun-Land Products of California, a California corporation (formerly known as Sun-Land Products of California), located at 5568 Gibraltar Drive, Pleasanton, California, 94588, has adopted, used, and is using the following trademark which is registered in the United States and Trademark Office as follows:

1. Mark: Fruit Bits (words only)

Registration No.:

120043

Registration Date: June 29,1982

WHEREAS, Sun-Land Products of California, a California corporation, located at 5568 Gibraltar Drive, Pleasanton, California, 94588, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the registrations thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Old Sun-Land Products of California does hereby assign to said Sun-Land Products of California all right, title, and interest in and to the said marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the marks, and the aboveidentified registrations thereof.

Dated: August 1, 1998

Old Sun-Land Products of California

By: William P. Beaton

Name: William P. Beaton

Title: Vise President Finance

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF ALAMEDA	
	and Milliam Q BEATAN
On <u>AUGUST</u> , 1998 before me, , personally appe	ared, N/LL/AM F. WERTON
names(s) is/are s that he/she/they and that by his/h COMM. 1075342 COMM. 1075342	the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), ner/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the alf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
My Comm. Expires Dec. 8, 1999	nand and official seal.
	(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)
	(SIGNATURE OF NOTARY)
OPI	ΓIONAL
	ve valuable to persons relying on the document and could
prevent fraudulent reattachment of this form.	
CAPACITY CLAIMED BY SIGNER	DESCRIPTION OF ATTACHED DOCUMENT
	DOCUMENT
■ CORPORATE OFFICER	
Vice-President-Finance	Assignment of Trademark
TITLE(S)	TITLE OR TYPE OF DOCUMENT
☐ PARTNER(S) ☐ LIMITED ☐ GENERAL	
☐ ATTORNEY-IN-FACT	1
☐ TRUSTEE(S)	NUMBER OF PAGES
☐ GUARDIAN/CONSERVATOR	
□ OTHER:	
□ OTHER:	August 1, 1998
OTHER:	Augnst 1, 1998 DATE OF DOCUMENT
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING:	
SIGNER IS REPRESENTING: (NAME OF PERSON(S) OR ENTITY(IES))	DATE OF DOCUMENT

#227442.1

RECORDED: 08/12/1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1774 FRAME: 0199